

DOWNTOWN STAIRCASE

RFB #19-002 / PROJECT #201

BID OPENING DATE JANUARY 10, 2019

Vendor Name ----> Location ----->		Bid #1 R. L. Alia Company Renton, WA		Bid #2 Active Construction, Inc. Puyallup, WA		Bid #3 Global Contractors, LLC Eatonville, WA		Bid #4 Highmark Concrete Contractors Buckley, WA		Bid #5 Sound Pacific Construction Gig Harbor, WA		Bid #6 Ceccanti Tacoma, WA		Engineers Estimate			
BID SCHEDULE A: DOWNTOWN STAIRCASE BASE BID (Roadway Improvements)																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	FA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	AS-BUILT SURVEY & RECORD	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 274,488.50	\$ 274,488.50	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 317,000.00	\$ 317,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
7	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION	SF	1,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	SY	425	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TN	46	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,970.00
16	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STAIRS	CY	235	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 352,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 293,750.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 209,150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 293,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 317,250.00
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR TERRACE	CY	70	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 82,110.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
18	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	650	\$ 200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 238.20	\$ 154,830.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 169,000.00
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRS	LB	35,600	\$ 5.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 49,840.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 231,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 80,100.00
20	ST. REINF. BAR FOR TERRACE BLOCKS	LB	10,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,625.00
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR TEXTURED & PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC.	LB	10,200	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,950.00
22	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR RETAINING	CY	75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 120,750.00
23	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR FOUNDATIONS	CY	80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 49,120.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 128,800.00
24	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALLS	LB	24,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 55,125.00
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUNDATIONS	LB	5,410	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,172.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,574.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,172.50
26	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	LF	65	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
27	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	LF	985	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,535.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,655.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 47,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 33,490.00
28	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	CY	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00
29	STORM CLEANOUT	EA	39	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 30,381.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00
30	RECONSTRUCT FOOTING DRAIN	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00
31	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	LF	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00
32	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	LF	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00
33	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	LF	130	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00
34	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	LF	90	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00
35	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	LF	135	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00
36	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12	LF	75	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 16,499.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
38	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EA	12	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
39	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00
40	CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
42	SILT FENCE	LF	865	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,325.00
43	EROSION / WATER POLLUTION	FA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
44	TOPSOIL TYPE A1	CY	358	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,184.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,540.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 46,182.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 36,516.00
45	TOPSOIL TYPE A2	CY	56	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00
46	SHREDDED BARK MULCH	CY	61	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,087.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,538.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,745.00
47	PSIPE AMELANCHIER ARBOREA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE'	EA	3	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
48	PSIPE PRUNUS X YEDOENSIS	EA	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00											

Vendor Name ----> Location ----->>>		Bid #1 R. L. Alia Company Renton, WA		Bid #2 Active Construction, Inc. Puyallup, WA		Bid #3 Global Contractors, LLC Eatonville, WA		Bid #4 Highmark Concrete Contractors Buckley, WA		Bid #5 Sound Pacific Construction Gig Harbor, WA		Bid #6 Ceccanti Tacoma, WA		Engineers Estimate			
67	EXTRUDED CURB	LF	130	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00
68	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND	LF	80	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
69	CEMENT CONC. PLAZA CURB	LF	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 111.70	\$ 2,680.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
70	RAISED PAVMENT MARKER	HUN	0.65	\$ 800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 568.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00
71	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6	LF	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	325	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 21,385.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00
73	STANDARD CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	210	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 174.10	\$ 36,561.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
74	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,452.20	\$ 2,904.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
75	MMA STYLE TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	60	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
76	RRFB	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,826.18	\$ 29,826.18	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
77	DECORATIVE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE - ON-SITE	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 133,956.76	\$ 133,956.76	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
78	DECORATIVE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE - S 316TH ST	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 67,573.64	\$ 67,573.64	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
79	FESTIVAL OUTLET SYSTEM, COMPLETE S 316TH ST	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,556.81	\$ 7,556.81	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
80	DIRECTIONAL BORING	LF	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00
81	PERMANENT SIGNING	SF	48	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
82	PAINT LINE	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
83	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	SF	155	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00
84	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
85	POTHOLING	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
86	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	FA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
87	SITE FURNISHING TYPE TREE WELL	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
88	SITE FURNISHING TYPE BOLLARDS	EA	23	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
89	SITE FURNISHING TYPE CORTEN STEEL	LF	602	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 52,374.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,160.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,334.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,334.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,130.00
90	SITE FURNISHING TYPE AREA DRAIN	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
91	SITE FURNISHING TYPE TRENCH	LF	52	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00
92	SITE FURNISHING TYPE WASTE AND RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
93	PAINT EXISTING RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
94	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SF	3,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 17,250.00
95	HANDRAIL	LF	260	\$ 140.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 84,500.00
96	CABLE SAFETY RAILING	LF	125	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00
TOTAL - BID SCHEDULE A (bid items include sales tax)				\$ 2,329,806.00	\$ 2,434,434.00	\$ 2,644,837.00	\$ 2,801,592.34	\$ 2,843,932.50	\$ 2,991,949.00	\$ 2,768,929.50							
Amount Listed on Bid Form				\$ 2,329,806.00	\$ 2,434,434.00	\$ 2,638,537.00	\$ 2,801,592.34	\$ 2,843,932.50	\$ 2,991,949.00	\$ 2,768,929.50							
Difference				\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -							

BID ALTERNATIVE A1: LANDSCAPE LIGHTING ALTERNATIVE (ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE)																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1-1	FESTIVAL OUTLET SYSTEM, COMPLETE - ON-SITE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,971.52	\$ 31,971.52	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A1-2	LOW VOLTAGE LANDSCAPE UP-LIGHT SYSTEM, COMPLETE - ON-SITE	LS	1	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 78,229.30	\$ 78,229.30	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
TOTAL - BID ALTERNATIVE A1 (bid items include sales tax)				\$ 98,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 110,200.82	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 105,000.00							

BID ALTERNATIVE A2: ACCENT LIGHTING ALTERNATIVE (ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE)																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A2-1	SITE FURNISHING & HANDRAIL LIGHTING SYSTEM, COMPLETE - ON- SITE	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 238,335.35	\$ 238,335.35	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
TOTAL - BID ALTERNATIVE A2 (bid items include sales tax)				\$ 175,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 238,335.35	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 200,000.00							

BID ALTERNATIVE A3: CABLE TRELLIS SYSTEM ALTERNATIVE (ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE)																	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A3-1	CABLE TRELLIS SYSTEM	SF	450	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 47.05	\$ 21,172.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00
A3-2	PSIPE CLEMATIS ARMANDII "SNOWDRIFT"	EA	11	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 396.55	\$ 37.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
TOTAL - BID ALTERNATIVE A3 (bid items include sales tax)				\$ 12,075.00	\$ 79,685.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 21,569.05	\$ 13,907.00	\$ 90,440.00	\$ 67,775.00							

BID EVALUATIONS									
BID SCHEDULE A	\$ 2,329,806.00	\$ 2,434,434.00	\$ 2,644,837.00	\$ 2,801,592.34	\$ 2,843,932.50	\$ 2,991,949.00	\$ 2,768,929.50		
ALTERNATIVE A1	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 110,200.82	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 105,000.00		
ALTERNATIVE A2	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 238,335.35	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
ALTERNATIVE A3	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 79,685.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 21,569.05	\$ 13,907.00	\$ 90,440.00	\$ 67,775.00		
EVALUATION OF PREFERENCE									
PREFERENCE #1: BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A2 + ALT A3	\$ 2,615,381.00	\$ 2,884,119.00	\$ 3,037,387.00	\$ 3,171,697.56	\$ 3,214,839.50	\$ 3,426,389.00	\$ 3,141,704.50		
PREFERENCE #2: BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A3	\$ 2,440,381.00	\$ 2,634,119.00	\$ 2,787,387.00	\$ 2,933,362.21	\$ 2,964,839.50	\$ 3,191,389.00	\$ 2,941,704.50		
PREFERENCE #3: BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A2	\$ 2,603,306.00	\$ 2,804,434.00	\$ 3,009,837.00	\$ 3,150,128.51	\$ 3,200,932.50	\$ 3,335,949.00	\$ 3,073,929.50		
PREFERENCE #4: BASE BID + ALT 2 + ALT 3	\$ 2,516,881.00	\$ 2,764,119.00	\$ 2,922,387.00	\$ 3,061,496.74	\$ 3,107,839.50	\$ 3,317,389.00	\$ 3,036,704.50		
PREFERENCE #5: BASE BID + ALT A1	\$ 2,428,306.00	\$ 2,554,434.00	\$ 2,759,837.00	\$ 2,911,793.16	\$ 2,950,932.50	\$ 3,100,949.00	\$ 2,873,929.50		
PREFERENCE #6: BASE BID + ALT A3	\$ 2,341,881.00	\$ 2,514,119.00	\$ 2,672,387.00	\$ 2,823,161.39	\$ 2,857,839.50	\$ 3,082,389.00	\$ 2,836,704.50		
PREFERENCE #7: BASE BID + ALT A2	\$ 2,428,306.00	\$ 2,554,434.00	\$ 2,759,837.00	\$ 2,911,793.16	\$ 2,950,932.50	\$ 3,100,949.00	\$ 2,873,929.50		
PREFERENCE #8: BASE BID	\$ 2,329,806.00	\$ 2,434,434.00	\$ 2,644,837.00	\$ 2,801,592.34	\$ 2,843,932.50	\$ 2,991,949.00	\$ 2,768,929.50		